

## PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED

Regd Off : Survey No. 132/1/1/3, Athal road, Village Athal, Naroli, Silvassa, Dadra Nagar Haveli – 396235  
Corp Off : 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028  
Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220  
Email id.: investor@princepipes.com | Website : www.Princepipes.com  
CIN : L26932DN1987PLC005837

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

Rs in million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from Operations	5,804.16	7,196.54	6,044.72	25,239.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items# )	63.59	299.36	336.65	588.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	63.59	299.36	336.65	588.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	48.21	241.78	246.75	431.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	48.21	243.31	246.75	430.92
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year)				14,658.79
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) – 1. Basic (in Rs) 2. Diluted (in Rs)	0.44 0.44	2.19 2.19	2.23 2.23	3.90 3.90

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone for the quarter ended on June 30, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter June 30, 2025 is available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.princepipes.com](http://www.princepipes.com).


2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 06.08.2025 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2025 represents the difference between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and published figures of period ended 31.12.2024 (limited reviewed).

4. Employee cost for the quarter ended 30.06.2025 is net of writeback of INR 44.60 million towards excess staff incentive provision for earlier period.

5. The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing and selling of Pipes, Fittings and allied products in India. It comprises of Pipes and Fittings, Bathroom sanitary and Faucet and allied products.

Date : August 06, 2025,  
Place : Mumbai



For and on behalf of Board  
Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited  
Sd/-  
Jayant Shamji Chheda  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN: 00013206)

**WAISL LIMITED**  
CIN: U72200DL2009PLC429177  
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Unit no. 310 (East Wing) Worldmark- 1, Asset Area no. 11, Hospitality District, Delhi Aerocity, Near Indira Gandhi International Airport, New Delhi-110037  
Ph.: + 91-80-45114500 | Email: [compliance@waisl.in](mailto:compliance@waisl.in) | Website: [www.waisl.in](http://www.waisl.in)

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs except earning per share)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2025	31-03-2025	30-06-2024	31-03-2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income From Operations	15154.16	16064.6	13908.83	59455.09
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and exceptional items)	2094.97	3528.74	3832.93	13739.8
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	2094.97	3528.74	3832.93	13739.8
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	2271.63	2554.84	2552.63	10500.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	2271.63	2716.64	2552.63	10661.94
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	547.91	547.91	547.91	547.91
7	Other Equity	37101.67	34830.04	32759.19	34830.04
8	Net Worth	37649.58	35377.95	33307.1	35377.95
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	66180.18	66152.02	41574.05	66152.02
10	Debt Equity Ratio	1.76	1.87	2.09	1.87
11	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each)				
	a) Basic	41.46	46.63	46.59	191.64
	b) Diluted	41.46	46.63	46.59	191.64
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.09	2.48	1.64	2.4
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.40	5.23	5.06	4.95

**Notes :**

1 The above Un-Audited Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and are approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 5 August 2025.

2 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, as amended, and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and discloses the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

3 In accordance with Ind AS 108 – Segment Reporting, the Company's business segment comprises of a single reportable operating segment of "Information Technology". Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.

4 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have issued a Limited Review Report with an unmodified opinion.

5 The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 represent the balancing figure between the year-to-date figures as of 31 March 2025 and the reviewed year-to-date figures as of 31 December 2024.

6 Previous period figures have been regrouped/re-arranged, wherever necessary to make it comparable with the current period's classification / disclosure

7 The number of investor complaints pending at the beginning of the period, received during the period and pending at quarter ended 30th June 2025 is Nil.

8 Other Equity represents figures as on relevant date.

9 Formula for computation of ratios are as follows:  
(a) Debt-Equity Ratio (times) = Total Borrowings (Current + Non current) / Total Equity  
(b) Debt Service Coverage Ratio (times) = (Profit before tax, finance costs, depreciation and amortisation expense) / (Finance cost + Principal repayment- loan repayment refinanced during the period)  
(c) Interest Service Coverage Ratio (times) = (Profit before tax, finance costs, depreciation and amortisation expense) / Finance cost  
(d) Net Worth = Share capital + Other Equity  
(e) Current Ratio (times) = Current Assets / Current liabilities  
(f) Long Term Debt to Working Capital (times) = Total Long term Borrowings (Current + Non current) / (Current Assets- Current liability excluding Current maturities of long term debt)  
(g) Bad debts to Accounts Receivable ratio (%) = Bad debts / Average Trade Receivable  
(h) Current Liability Ratio (times) = Current Liabilities / Total Liabilities  
(i) Total Debts To Total Assets (times) = Total Borrowings (Current + Non current) / Total Assets  
(j) Debtors' Turnover (times) = Revenue From Operations / Average Trade Receivable  
(k) Operating Margin (in %) = (Profit before exceptional item and tax + Finance costs - other income) / Revenue from operations  
(l) Net Profit Margin (in %) = Profit after tax / Revenue from operations

10 For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the the Stock Exchange i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also made available on the Company's website i.e. [www.waisl.in](http://www.waisl.in).

Place: New Delhi  
Date : August 5, 2025

By order of the Board  
WAISL Limited  
Sd/-  
Adi Seshavaram Cherukupalli  
Director



**Bajaj Auto Limited**  
CIN : L65993PN2007PLC130076  
Registered Office: Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411 035 | Website: [www.bajajauto.com](http://www.bajajauto.com)  
E-mail: [investors@bajajauto.co.in](mailto:investors@bajajauto.co.in) | Telephone: +91 20 27472851 | Fax: +91 20 27407380

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2025

(₹ In Crore)


Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total revenue from operations	13,133.35	11,932.07	50,994.55
Revenue from operations and other income	13,642.33	12,267.39	52,468.96
Profit before tax	2,960.65	2,563.78	10,223.53
Profit for the period, before deferred tax - exceptional item (after tax and non-controlling interest)	2,210.44	1,941.79	7,535.99
Profit for the period (after tax and non-controlling interest)	2,210.44	1,941.79	7,324.73
Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit for the period and Other comprehensive income after tax)	3,232.41	1,978.66	8,639.72
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	279.26	279.18	279.26
Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			34,909.48
Basic earnings per share (₹) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2025)	79.2	69.6	262.4
Diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2025)	79.1	69.4	262.0

Key standalone financial information is given below:

(₹ In Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Sales in numbers	1,11,237	1,102,056	4,650,966
Total revenue from operations	12,584.45	11,928.02	50,010.31
Revenue from operations and other income	13,015.21	12,248.96	51,431.25
Profit before tax	2,787.52	2,621.84	11,051.89
Profit after tax, before deferred tax - exceptional item	2,095.98	1,988.34	8,362.68
Profit after tax	2,095.98	1,988.34	8,151.42
Basic earnings per share (₹) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2025)	75.1	71.2	292.1
Diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised except for the year ended 31 March 2025)	75.0	71.1	291.5

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly / Annual Financial Results which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.bajajauto.com](http://www.bajajauto.com)



By order of the Board of Directors  
For Bajaj Auto Limited

Niraj Bajaj  
Chairman

Pune  
Date: 6 August 2025

**AnZen**  
INDIA ENERGY TRUST

Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400098  
SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/21-22/0020, Email-ID: [InvITinvestorgrievances@eaaa.in](mailto:InvITinvestorgrievances@eaaa.in), Website: [www.anzenenergy.in](http://www.anzenenergy.in)

Extract of UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	1,106.85	768.05	644.31	2,677.17
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	71.76	(78.01)	(17.72)	(155.47)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.76	(78.01)	(17.72)	(155.47)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	95.52	(75.87)	(21.00)	(162.34)
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	95.48	(75.96)	(21.02)	(162.49)
6 Paid up Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (face value of INR 100/- each)	19,571.52	19,571.64	15,624.79	19,571.64
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(4,452.29)	(4,067.09)	(2,764.32)	(4,067.09)
8 Net worth	15,119.23	15,504.55	12,860.47	15,504.55
9 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	0.49	(0.47)	(0.13)	(1.01)
10 Asset Cover (in times)	1.85	1.87	2.71	1.87
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.25	1.22	0.58	1.22
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.32	2.13	3.56	2.98
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.51	2.41	3.56	3.11
14 Total debts to total assets (in times)	0.54	0.53	0.36	0.53
15 Distribution per unit (INR per unit)	2.75	2.45	2.45	9.80
16 EBITDA margin (%)	88.94%	84.24%	87.86%	87.19%
17 Net profit margin (%)	8.63%	(9.88%)	(3.26%)	(6.06%)
18 Current ratio (in times)	0.54	0.54	7.08	0.54

Extract of UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Particulars	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	938.32	601.95	540.02	2,228.45
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	537.68	378.31	369.43	1,495.12
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	537.68	378.31	369.43	1,495.12
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	537.17	371.66	366.15	1,479.46
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	537.17	371.66	366.15	1,479.46
6 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	2.74	2.31	2.32	9.19

**Notes:**

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Investment Manager at their respective meetings held on August 05, 2025.

2 On 8 March 2025, the Trust acquired 100% of paid up equity capital of Solzen Urja Private Limited (formerly known as Renew Sun Waves Private Limited) from ReNew Private Limited pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement dated 19 December 2024. Accordingly, the revenue and corresponding expenses reported in the financial results for various periods may not be comparable.

3 On 4 March 2025, the Trust has issued 38,193,900 units at a price of INR 105.06 per unit to institutional investors and has raised funds of INR 4,012.65 million.

4 The Trust has allotted 70,000 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of INR 0.10 million each for an aggregate amount of INR 7,000 million on 6 March 2025 on private placement basis.

5 The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.75 per unit for the quarter ended 30 June 2025 to be paid within five working days from the record date.

6 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Trust - [www.anzenenergy.in](http://www.anzenenergy.in)

August, 05 2025, Mumbai

For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Sd/-  
Ranjita Deo  
Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer  
DIN No.: 09609160